### 502787534 04/29/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2834129

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. TYLER J. SENIFF	04/24/2014
MR. JAY F. SENIFF	04/24/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COUGAR DEVELOPMENT, LLC.	
Street Address:	4603 N. 600 E.	
City:	ROLLING PRAIRIE	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46371	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29489322

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (574)654-8577

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 574-654-8222
Email: rtc@rtclaw.com
Correspondent Name: R. TRACY CRUMP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 604

Address Line 4: NEW CARLISLE, INDIANA 46552

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S47.001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. TRACY CRUMP	
SIGNATURE:	/R. Tracy Crump/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2014	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=S47001\_BarTable\_AssignmentSigned#page1.tif source=S47001\_BarTable\_AssignmentSigned#page2.tif

PATENT 502787534 REEL: 032779 FRAME: 0659

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, **Tyler J. Seniff**, a resident of North Liberty, Indiana, and **Jay F. Seniff**, a resident of Rolling Prairie, Indiana have invented certain improvements in a design for a **Portable Bar Table** (hereinafter "the invention") fully set forth, described and claimed in the application for United States Letters Patent, executed **April 22, 2014**; and

WHEREAS, **Cougar Development**, **LLC**., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana and having its principal place of business at 4603 North 600 East, Rolling Prairie, Indiana, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, any Letters Patent applications thereon and any Letters Patents that may be issued therefrom;

NOW THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **Tyler J. Seniff** and **Jay F. Seniff**, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto **Cougar Development**, **LLC.**, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to: a) the invention, b) United State Letters Patent Application, c) any United States Letters Patent or reissues to be obtained on the invention from the afore mentioned United State Letters Patent Application or any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part or substitutes thereof, and any renewals or extensions that may be issued thereon, and d) any Letters Patent applications that may be filed on the invention in countries foreign to the United States and any Letters Patents issued thereon, the invention, the Letters Patent applications and the Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by **Cougar Development**, **LLC**. to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent and Trademark Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents, when granted to Cougar Development, LLC., as assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of Cougar Development, LLC.

PATENT REEL: 032779 FRAME: 0660 Further, we promise and agree to perform, upon request, such other acts as **Cougar Development**, **LLC**. may require to enable it or them to procure a Letters Patent on the invention or a reissue or extension thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey the Letters Patents, reissues or extensions.

Executed this24 day of Ap	oril, 2014.
Tyler J. Seniff	<u> 4_ 24- 14</u> Date
STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF At Joseph	
At Joseph , the State of Ir	a Notary Public in and for the County of ndiana, personally appeared Tyler J. Seniff, and regoing instrument this <u> </u>
Date Beth Hickey  Notary Public BETH Hickey	St. Joseph County of Residence 8/30/2015
Printed Name of Notary /	Commission Expires
la (C.O)	4-24-14
Jay F Seniff	Date
STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF Design	
, the State of Ir	a Notary Public in and for the County of ndiana, personally appeared Jay F. Seniff, and egoing instrument this <u>みみゃん</u> day of April,
Date  Beth Hickey  Notary Public  BETH Hickey  Printed Name of Notary	St. Joseph County of Residence 8/30/2015
Printed Name of Notary	Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 032779 FRAME: 0661

RECORDED: 04/29/2014